Consenting to Stopping Road in Block XI, Alexandra Survey District, Raglan County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 19th day of August 1964

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Raglan County Council stopping the portions of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block XI, Alexandra Survey District, described as follows:

A. R. P.

Adjoining or passing through

0 36·5 0 38·1 0 4·7

Part Allotment 162N, Karamu Parish. Lots 1 and 2, D.R.O. plan C. 104. Lot 1, D.R.O. plan C. 104, and Rangitukia Stream

1 15.9 Allotments 236 and 238, Pirongia Parish.

0 15.6 0 30.7 Land on D.P. 9008, and Lot 1, D.P. S. 2363.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 8900 (S.O. 42006) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 34/4477; D.O. 18/7/36)

Consenting to Stopping Road in Block VIII, Alexandra Survey District, Waipa County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 26th day of August 1964

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Waipa County Council stopping the road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road described as follows:

Adjoining or passing through R. P.

Lots 1 and 2, D.P. 31163.

Lot 2, D.P. 31163, and part Allotment 133,

Tuhikaramea Parish.

Part Allotment 133, Tuhikaramea Parish.

Lots 14, 15, and 17, D.P. 20493. 0 35.8

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 18735 (S.O. 42356) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 34/1014; D.O. 20/7/35)

Consenting to Stopping Road in Block IX, Waitara Survey District, Taranaki County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 19th day of August 1964

Present: HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Taranaki County Council stopping the portions of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block IX, Waitara Survey District, Taranaki R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P.

R. P. Adjoining or passing through
1 15.4 Part Section 175 (D.P. 3586), Huirangi District.
2 5.4 Lot 1, D.P. 8826, being part Section 180, Huirangi 3

District.

1 38.4 Sections 268 and 269, and part Section 181,
Huirangi District.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 18717 (S.O. 9557) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(P.W. 38/56; D.O. 20/17/0)

Consenting to Stopping Road in Block X, Mimi Survey District, Clifton County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 19th day of August 1964

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Clifton County Council stopping the portions of road described in the Schodule herets described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block X, Mimi Survey District, Taranaki R.D., described as follows:

Adjoining or passing through

R. P. Adjoining or passing through
2 25.7 Lot 1, D.P. 6193, being part Sections 31, 35, and 70, Pukearuhe District, and part Section 71, Block X, Mimi Survey District, and Lot 1, D.P. 8635, being part Sections 32, 35, and 70, Pukearuhe District.
1 35.4 Lot 1, D.P. 8740, being Section 33, and part Sections 32 and 35, Pukearuhe District, and Lot 2, D.P. 8740, being Section 34, Pukearuhe District.

1 1 35·4 Lot District.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 18343 (S.O. 9541) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green, bordered green.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(P.W. 38/463; D.O. 20/11)

Consenting to Stopping Road in Block XV, Town of Outram, Taieri County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 12th day of August 1964

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL PURSUANT to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Taieri County Council stopping the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of road containing 1 acre and 37.5 perches situated in Block XV, Town of Outram, Taieri County, Otago R.D., adjoining part Section 1; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 18690 (S.O. 13365) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and the present selection of the plan market M.O.W. 18690 (S.O. 13365) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 46/1924; D.O. 18/300/13365)